Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By For:	/: City of Ferndale Malloy Roundabout Project			Engineers Estimate RAM Construction 709 W. Orchard Drive, Suite 4 Bellingham, WA 98225			Friberg Construction PO Box 1406 / 6425 W. 20th Ave. Ferndale, WA 98248		Tiger Construction 6280 Everson Goshen Rd. Everson, WA 98247		Wilder Construction 3876 Hannegan Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226-9103		Interwest Construction, Inc. 651 N Hill Boulevard Burlington, WA 98233		Callen Construction P.O. Box 498 / 8632 Stein Rd. Custer, WA 98240-0498		Average	Standard Deviation
	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED	Phone Fax		G	360) 715-8643		(360) 384-4369		(360) 966-7252		(360) 676-2450		(360) 757-7574	((360) 366-5000		(Excluding	(Excluding
By: Date:	Luis Ponce, P.E. March 15, 2007		1		** 1 /// -								l			İ	Engineers	Engineers
Item	Water 10, 2007		Unit		*Addition Error Unit		** Addition Error Unit	 .	Unit		Unit		** Addition Error Unit		** Addition Error Unit	,	Estimate)	Estimate)
No.		Quantity Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount		
1	SCHEDULE A - Civil Items	1 18	477 000 00	222.000.00														
2	Mobilization Minor Changes	1 LS 1 CALC	\$75,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$150,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$95,600.00 \$25,000.00	\$95,600.00 \$25,000.00		\$100,000.00 \$25,000.00		\$75,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$218,800.00	\$218,800.00 \\ \$25,000.00		\$49,273.17
3	SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$500.00	\$25,000.00 \$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,660.00		\$25,000.00 \$500.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$976.67	\$0.00 \$402.56
4	Flaggers and Spotters	1900 HR	\$42.00	\$79,800.00	\$40.50	\$76,950.00	\$38.00	\$72,200.00	\$40.30	\$76,570.00		\$72,200.00		\$76,000.00	\$41.00	\$77,900.00	\$39.63	\$1.19
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	200 HR	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$53.30	\$10,660.00		\$11,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$44.72	\$6.76
6 7	Traffic Control Signs and Devices Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS 1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$11,200.00		\$20,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$9,616.67	\$5,118.32
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$16,500.00 \$35,500.00	\$16,500.00 \$35,500.00	\$5,150.00 \$43,560.00	\$5,150.00 \$43,560.00		\$35,000.00 \$35,000.00		\$15,000.00 \$42,000.00	\$29,500.00 \$39,000.00		\$18,358.33 \$35,510.00	\$10,628.99 \$8,425.78
9	Sawcut ACP	2000 LF-IN	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$0.25	\$500.00		\$620.00		\$700.00		\$2,000.00	\$2.20	\$4,400.00	\$0.75	\$0.69
10	Sawcut PCC	1000 LF-IN	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.56	\$560.00		\$900.00		\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.45	\$1.24
11 12	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	10 EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00		\$3,870.00		\$3,500.00		\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$426.17	\$162.26
13	Planing Bituminous Pavement, 2" Depth Planing Bituminous Pavement, Full Depth	400 SY 1700 CY	\$2.50 \$12.00	\$1,000.00 \$20,400.00	\$8.50 \$9.50	\$3,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00		\$4,680.00		\$2,200.00		\$3,200.00	\$13.50	\$5,400.00	\$9.20	\$2.64
14	Removing Raised Pavement Marker	3 HUND	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$16,150.00 \$525.00	\$5.70 \$1.50	\$9,690.00 \$4.50		\$13,005.00 \$630.00		\$17,000.00 \$450.00		\$13,600.00 \$600.00	\$11.00 \$100.00	\$18,700.00 \$300.00	\$8.64 \$139.42	\$1.74 \$71.42
15	Removing Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	300 CY	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$49.85	\$14,955.00		\$13,500.00		\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$40.81	\$5.42
16	Removing Portion of Existing Retaining Walls	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,340.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,148.33	\$1,230.59
17	Roadway Excavation Including Haul Embankment Compaction	2800 CY 2400 CY	\$7.50	\$21,000.00	\$8.75	\$24,500.00	\$12.00	\$33,600.00		\$37,660.00		\$39,200.00		\$36,400.00	\$13.00	\$36,400.00	\$12.37	\$1.73
19	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	500 CY	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$7,200.00 \$5,000.00	\$2.75 \$12.00	\$6,600.00 \$6,000.00	\$2.50 \$9.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$4.45 \$14.00	\$10,680.00 \$7,000.00		\$6,000.00 \$9,000.00		\$4,800.00 \$15,000.00	\$3.30 \$1.00	\$7,920.00 \$500.00	\$2.92 \$14.00	\$0.79 \$8.85
20	Water	100 M.GAL	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.83	\$21.10
21	Structure Excavation Cl A Including Haul	350 CY	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00		\$5,250.00		\$7,000.00		\$3,850.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$15.33	\$2.98
22	Shoring or Excavation Class A	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$2,800.00		\$15,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,755.70
23 24	Structure Excavation CI B Including Haul Shoring or Extra Excavation CI B	400 CY 3000 SF	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$13.67	\$3.94
25	Gravel Base	13000 TON	\$0.65 \$7.50	\$1,950.00 \$97,500.00	\$0.50 \$9.50	\$1,500.00 \$123,500.00	\$0.20 \$9.00	\$600.00 \$117,000.00	\$0.11 \$9.50	\$330.00 \$123,500.00		\$3,000.00 \$84,500.00		\$3,000.00 \$123,500.00	\$0.50 \$11.50	\$1,500.00 \$149,500.00	\$0.55 \$9.25	\$0.35 \$1.46
26	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	150 TON	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00		\$4,650.00		\$4,350.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.17	\$5.27
27	HMA CI E	1500 TON	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$54.00	\$81,000.00	\$53.00	\$79,500.00	\$56.75	\$85,125.00		\$76,500.00		\$90,000.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00	\$54.96	\$2.86
28	HMA CI B	1500 TON	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$69.00	\$103,500.00		\$93,000.00	\$70.00	\$105,000.00	\$67.00	\$100,500.00	\$66.33	\$2.69
29 30	Retaining Wall Type 1 Retaining Wall Type A, Monolithic	3200 SF 200 SF	\$28.00 \$20.00	\$89,600.00	\$33.00	\$105,600.00	\$25.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00		\$72,000.00	\$30.00	\$96,000.00	\$26.75	\$3.58
31	Cantilever Retaining Wall	140 SF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,800.00	\$35.00 \$72.00	\$7,000.00 \$10,080.00	\$35.00 \$30.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$22.70 \$39.00	\$4,540.00 \$5,460.00		\$10,000.00 \$14,000.00		\$21,000.00 \$11,200.00	\$92.00 \$82.00	\$18,400.00 \$11,480.00	\$56.62 \$67.17	\$30.88 \$24.70
32	Pedestrian Railing	325 LF	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00		\$28,275.00		\$27,625.00		\$29,250.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$89.50	\$6.55
33	Gravel Backfill for Wall	350 CY	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.50	\$5,425.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$10,500.00		\$7,000.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$21.25	\$4.38
34 35	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe 8 Inch Diameter	250 LF	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00		\$4,625.00		\$5,000.00		\$6,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.42	\$4.71
36	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe 12 Inch Diameter Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe 15 Inch Diameter	200 LF 50 LF	\$25.00 \$29.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,450.00	\$19.00 \$25.00	\$3,800.00 \$1,250.00	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,750.00		\$3,650.00 \$1,700.00		\$4,400.00		\$6,000.00 \$3,750.00	\$25.00 \$55.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,750.00	\$24.04 \$44.00	\$4.74 \$16.53
37	Ductile Iron Pipe for Storm Drain 8 Inch Diameter	110 LF	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$5,500.00		\$3,052.50		\$2,000.00 \$4,950.00		\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$44.00 \$38.63	\$10.37
38	Catchbasin Type 1	11 EA	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00		\$9,922.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$900.33	\$76.38
39	Catchbasin Type 1L	1 EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$1,010.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,010.00	\$130.38
40	Catchbasin Type 2 Adjustment to Finished Grade	3 EA 1 LS	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$4,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$3,660.00		\$5,400.00		\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,907.50	\$782.38
42	ESC Lead	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$9,600.00 \$2,000.00	\$9,600.00 \$2,000.00		\$3,700.00 \$907.00		\$3,100.00 \$8,000.00		\$5,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,816.67 \$2,851.17	\$2,291.59 \$2,397.49
43	Permanent Erosion Control Blanket	500 SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$2,50	\$1,250.00		\$1,750.00		\$3,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.21	\$1.49
44	Stabilized Construction Entrance	130 SY	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00		\$2,600.00		\$1,690.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.50	\$4.57
45 46	Silt Fence Inlet Protection	1600 LF 20 EA	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00 £110.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00		\$5,280.00		\$4,800.00		\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.22	\$1.17
46	Topsoil Type A, In Place	350 CY	\$80.00 \$25.00	\$1,600.00 \$8,750.00	\$110.00 \$10.00	\$2,200.00 \$3,500.00	\$50.00 \$26.00	\$1,000.00 \$9,100.00		\$1,300.00 \$9,625.00		\$1,400.00 \$8,750.00		\$1,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$100.00 \$30.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$78.33 \$23.08	\$20.55 \$6.59
48	Seeded Lawn Installation	3300 SY	\$1.50	\$4,950.00	\$3.50	\$11,550.00	\$3.50	\$11,550.00		\$12,375.00		\$13,200.00		\$3,300.00	\$4.00	\$13,200.00	\$3.29	\$1.04
49	Landscaping	1 FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
50	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	2700 LF	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$13.50	\$36,450.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00		\$48,465.00		\$40,500.0		\$47,250.00	\$17.00	\$45,900.00	\$15.99	\$1.60
51 52	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb Roundabout Truck Apron, Inner Curb	1100 LF 220 LF	\$15.00 \$35.00	\$16,500.00 \$7,700.00	\$17.50	\$19,250.00	\$18.50	\$20,350.00		\$24,035.00		\$22,000.0		\$25,300.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00	\$20.48	\$1.98
53	Roundabout Truck Apron, Outer Curb	320 LF	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00 \$20.00	\$6,600.00 \$6,400.00	\$28.00 \$18.50	\$6,160.00 \$5,920.00		\$7,194.00 \$7,312.00		\$7,700.00 \$6,400.00		\$10,120.00 \$9,600.00	\$34.00 \$23.00	\$7,480.00 \$7,360.00	\$34.28 \$22.39	\$5.75 \$3.77
54	Textured Cement Concrete Truck Apron	360 SY	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00	\$120.00	\$43,200.00	1	\$48,240.00		\$43,200.0	1	\$63,000.00	\$130.00	\$46,800.00	\$134.00	\$19.02
55	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1	1 HUND	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$250.00	\$250.0	0 \$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$392.83	\$235.62
56 57	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1 HUND	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	1 '	\$556.00		\$600.0		\$950.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$680.17	\$175.12
58	Chain Link Fence Type 6, Modified Cement Concrete Sidewalk	310 LF 2200 SY	\$35.00 \$28.00	\$10,850.00 \$61,600.00	\$26.00	\$8,060.00 \$63,800.00	\$15.00 \$27.00	\$4,650.00		\$5,161.50		\$6,200.0		\$7,750.00	\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$20.61	\$4.00
59	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Sidewalk	10 SY	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$29.00 \$40.00	\$63,800.00	\$27.00 \$50.00	\$59,400.00 \$500.00		\$71,500.00 \$500.00		\$66,000.0 \$500.0		\$66,000.00 \$1,150.00	\$32.00 \$63.00	\$70,400.00 \$630.00	\$30.08 \$61.33	\$1.84 \$24.91
60	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A, Modified	2 EA	\$900:00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,912.00		\$1,800.0		\$2,200.00		\$1,750.00		\$104.22
61	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A, Modified	5 EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,067.00	\$5,335.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.0	0 \$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,019.50	\$103.85
62 63	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A Alt. 1, Modified Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 3B, Modified	2 EA 7 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,246.00		\$2,000.0		\$2,500.00		\$2,200.00		\$108.25
64	Detectable Warning Pattern	160 SF	\$1,000.00 \$40.00	\$7,000.00 \$6,400.00	\$1,050.00 \$35.00	\$7,350.00 \$5,600.00	\$900.00 \$40.00	\$6,300.00 \$6,400.00		\$7,861.00 \$6,224.00		\$7,000.0 \$5,600.0		\$8,750.00 \$6,400.00		\$7,700.00 \$7,200.00	\$1,070.50 \$38.98	\$108.25 \$3.42
	,	, (0.	, \$10.00	40, 100.00	Ψ00.00	ψο,ουσ.σσ	ι ψ40.00	φο,400.00	1 \$30.30	Ψ0,224.00	φυυ.υυ	φυ,ουσ.υ	· η φηυ.υυ	Ψ0,400.00]	Ψ45.00	Ψ1,200.00	ψου.συ	ψυ,τ4

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Fig.	WA 98233 Custer, WA 9	98 / 8632 Stein Rd. Deviation 98240-0498
Date: March 15,000	7574 (360) 366-500	
Page March 15, 2007 March 15, 2007 March 15, 2007 March 15, 2007 March 16, 2007		(Excluding (Excluding
No.		Engineers Engineers
No. Countify Unit		Error Estimate) Estimate)
65		
6 Permanent Signing		Amount
Fig. Plastic Traffic Latter S3		
68 Plastic Yield Line Symbols		
Gen		
Plastic Crosswalk Line		
Plastic Stip Line		
Plastic Traffic Arrow		
Paint Line		
Pothole Existing Underground Utility		
Total Schedule Facilities 1 FA \$20,000.00 \$20		
SCHEDULE B - Sanitary and Water Main Items Structure Excavation CIB Including Haul 1800 CY \$9.00 \$16,200.00 \$10,300.00 \$10,300.00 \$10,000 \$11,000 \$11,300.00 \$10,000 \$11,0		
Schedule B - Sanitary and Water Main Items Schedule B - Sanitary and Schedule B - Sanitary an	,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	
Structure Excavation Cl B Including Haul	\$1,369,223.00	\$1,549,997.00
Structure Excavation Cl B Including Haul 1800 CY \$9.00 \$16,200.00 \$5.75 \$10,350.00 \$9.00 \$16,200.00 \$16.25 \$29,250.00 \$11.00 \$18,000.00 \$11.00 \$13,000.00 \$		
Structure Excavation Cl B Including Haul		
2 Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl B 13000 SF \$0.55 \$4,450.00 \$0.55 \$4,450.00 \$0.50 \$0.10 \$1,300.00 \$0.20 \$2,600.00 \$1.00 \$0.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00 \$36,00.00 \$1,000.00	044.00	22 22 22 22 24 22 2 22
3 Solid Locking Ring & Cover 6 EA \$350.00 \$2,100.00 \$375.00 \$2,250.00 \$200.00 \$1,200.00 \$3,138.00 \$400.00 \$2,400.00 \$3,000.00		
4 D.I. Pipe for Watermain 8 Inch Diameter 4 D.I. Pipe for Watermain 10 Inch Diameter 5 D.I. Pipe for Waterma		
5 D.I. Pipe for Watermain 10 Inch Diameter		
6 Connect to Existing Watermain 8 Inch Diameter 3 EA \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,250.00 \$3,00		
7 Connect to Existing Watermain 10 Inch Diameter 2 EA \$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$1,550.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,170.00 \$2,340.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$3,265.00 \$3		
8 Testing Watermain		
9 Gate Valve 8 Inch Diameter 9		
10 Gate Valve 10 Inch Diameter		
11 Hydrart Assembly		
12 Water Service Relocate 6 EA \$700.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$805.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$3,504.00 \$3,000.00		
13 Manhole 48 Inch Diameter Type 3 7 EA \$3,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,300.00 \$21,000.00 \$1,360.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,628.00 \$14,000.00 \$2,628.00 \$1,8360.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$2,608.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,		
14 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter 355 LF \$40.00 \$14,200.00 \$17,00 \$6,035.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000 \$22,000 \$22,000.		
15 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter 1450 LF \$45.00 \$65,250.00 \$19.50 \$28,275.00 \$35.00 \$50,750.00 \$23.50 \$34,075.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$57.00 \$28.275.00 \$35.00 \$144,334.50 \$144,334.50 \$144,334.50 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$23.50 \$24.01 \$22.00		
Subtotal Schedule B \$177,684.00 \$106,212.00 \$155,125.00 \$144,334.50 \$144,010.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$22.00 \$31,900.00 \$32.00 \$31,900.00 \$32.00 \$31,000.00 \$32		
\$144,04,00 \$144,04,00 \$144,010,00 \$2		
	\$212,675.00	\$212,940.00
	\$17,864.70	\$17,886.96
	\$230,539.70	\$230,826.96
CONSTRUCTION COST TOTAL \$1,278,634.46 \$1,359,146.81 \$1,466,661.00 \$1,485,906.60 \$1,489,991.84 \$1,50	\$1,599,762.70	\$1,780,823.96

